4

5

6

7

8

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 ASSEMBLY BILL 182

February 21, 2008 - Offered by Committee on Transportation.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 7: delete "maintained permanently, except that the" and substitute "maintained permanently, except that the".
  - **2.** Page 2, line 8: delete that line and substitute "department shall purge the record of a first violation of s. 23.33 (4c) (a) 2., 30.681 (1)".
  - **3.** Page 2, line 9: delete "(b) 1., 346.63 (1) (b), or 350.101 (1) (b) <u>purged</u>" and substitute "(b) 1., 346.63 (1) (b), or 350.101 (1) (b)".
  - **4.** Page 2, line 12: delete ", or" and substitute ",".
- Page 2, line 13: delete ", and if the person has no other suspension,
  revocation, or conviction" and substitute ", and if the person has no other suspension,
  revocation, or conviction".

6. Page 2, line 14: delete "that would be counted under s. 343.307 during that
10-year period" and substitute "that would be counted under s. 343.307 during that
10-year period".

4 (END)